# 506932720 10/20/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6979557

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IP3, SERIES 100 OF A	LLIED SECUR	ITY TRUST I	08/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name: ALPAD CORPORATION				
Street Address:	11-1 MARU	NOUCHI 1-CHOME		
City:	CHIYODA-K	Κυ, ΤΟΚΥΟ		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-6208			
	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	9023	3729		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		)293-0445		
	· ·	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will a	00 3011 10 1110			
using a fax number, it	f provided; if t	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
<i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202	<b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 2930444		
<i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202 mail	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2930444 pto@giplaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202 mailµ : GLO	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS,		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202 mail <b>f</b> : GLO 1233	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW TE 600		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f <b>provided; if t</b> 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT WAS	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW TE 600		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; if t 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT WAS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW EE 600 SHINGTON, D.C. 20036		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; if t 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT WAS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW TE 600 GHINGTON, D.C. 20036 NB-US215461		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided; if t 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT WAS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW E 600 SHINGTON, D.C. 20036 NB-US215461 NOMUGI TOMOYORI		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided; if t 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT WAS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW TE 600 SHINGTON, D.C. 20036 NB-US215461 NOMUGI TOMOYORI /Nomugi Tomoyori/		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	f provided; if t 1202 mail : GLO 1233 SUIT WAS IUMBER: :	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW E 600 SHINGTON, D.C. 20036 NB-US215461 NOMUGI TOMOYORI /Nomugi Tomoyori/ 10/20/2021		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided; if t 1202 mail GLO 1233 SUIT WAS IUMBER: :	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 22930444 pto@giplaw.com BAL IP COUNSELORS, 3 20TH ST. NW TE 600 SHINGTON, D.C. 20036 NB-US215461 NOMUGI TOMOYORI /Nomugi Tomoyori/ 10/20/2021 ge1.tif		

#### <u>Exhibit B</u>

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IP3, Series 100 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Penwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS ALPAD Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-11-1, Marunouchi, Chiyodaku, Tokyo Japan 100-6208 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated Amount 28, 2017, 2017, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this day of <u>Sectem Liff</u>, 2017.

By: Name: Russell W. Binns, Jr

Title: Chief Executive Office

STATE OF ) ss. COLINTY OF

On <u>Second we find the first second s</u>

personally known to me [or]

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) <u>Kussel (1) haves</u> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> authorized capacity(ies) and that, by <u>signature(s)</u> on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

6

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on

1-16-2020

MELISSA J. SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 50008663 My Commission Explans 1/18/2020

> PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0532

S100-PAA ALPAD

## ATTACHMENT I

PATENT	S
--------	---

1000	Fam, No.	Patent/Publ. No	Application No	Status	Patent Title	1
	1	US9023729	US13/724155	Patent	EPITAXY LEVEL	
					PACKAGING	
	1		US61/580,086	Expired	EPITAXY LEVEL	-
			8		PACKAGINO	-
	000000000	***************************************				

S100-PAA ALPAD

## PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0533

7

#### EXHIBIT C

8

- Athenaeum LLC
  Adobe Systems Incorporated
- 3. Apple Inc.
- 4. Arris Enterprises LLC
- 5. Cisco Systems, Inc.
- 6. Comcest IP Holdings I, LLC
- 7. Facebook, Inc.
- 8. Ford Global Technologies, LLC
- 9. Google Inc.
- 10. Harman International Industries, Inc.
- 11. Honda Patents & Technologies North America LLC
- 12. Hyundai Motor Company
- 13. International Business Machines Corporation
- 14. LinkedIn Corporation
- 15. Mediacom Communications Corporation
- 16. Microsoft Corporation
- 17. Nichla Corporation
- 18. Oracle Corporation
- 19. SAP America, Inc.
- 20. Time Warner Cable Enterprises, LLC
- 21. Uber Technologies, Inc.
- 22. Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.

S100-PAA ALPAD

**RECORDED: 10/20/2021** 

### PATENT REEL: 057851 FRAME: 0534